Subtotal -·-:;oo 10 200 15 300 200 ii 1,~0Q

Recreation
Equestrian Center I 0 I 0

I
...

I 15 I
0 I 0

I
0
I

0

I
--- I Golf Course

-· ii 0 9 ci 160 160 3 - ---- --- --- ---

(1 At the time that the market study was conducted, ii was assumed that 1,522 existing units could be reused: subsequenlly, the Army determined that some units require demolition due to
environmental concerns, for a net total of 1,300 units.

NOTE: The above figures refled the conclusions of the SKMG market study. In the development of a land use plan, the real estale development pro1ected to be captured from thos demand
potential differs slightly lo take advantage of characteristics of probable development sites and lor strategic reasons.

Sources: Sedway Kolin Mouchly Group.
C:IWPOOCSIPROJECTSl29694\EXHIB3CB.WK4 I A Ude)

IL==~~==========

1216PM
24-Jul-96

16 FORT ORD REUSE AUIHORITY

i·

11

11

ii
11
!!
i

ii

I

J
1;

Fort Ord Reuse Plan Final Program EIRJVolume II Response to Coments

• EXHIBITS
BASE-WIDE PRO FORMA SUMMARY

'BASE-WIDE PROFORMA SUMMARY 20YrTOTAL FY96/97 FY97/98 FY98/99 FY99/00 FY00/01 FY01/02 FY02/03 FY03/04 FY04/05 FY05/061

SQ!l~f!!t!Q.S.1!!22'.11
Land Sales @ 100'.4 -

lndustr1aVOtftce/R&D $7,243 so $0 $398 $398 $398 $298 $298 $298 $298 $298
Retail 4,308 0 0 224 224 224 135 135 135 135 135
Lodging Rooms 16,371 0 0 0 0 3,367 0 0 0 0 5.384
E..:1s1mg Units 9,593 0 1,261 1,261 1,261 1.261 910 910 910 910 910
Residential

4 DUIAC Units 31,145 0 747 747 747 747 1,246 1.246 1,246 1,246 1,246
6 DU/AC Units 123,558 0 5,979 5,979 5,979 5,979 6,377 6,377 6.377 6,377 6,377
8 DU/AC Units 63,253 0 2,578 2,578 2.578 2.578 3,515 3.515 3,515 3,515 3,515
10 DU/AC Units 3,746 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 DUIAC Units 1,451 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sublolal land Sal~s $260,667 $0 $10,565 $11.187 $11.187 $14.554 $12.482 $12.482 $12.482 $t2.482 $17,866

Special Tax & Oovelopment Fees
CSUMB 20,503 0 0 1,139 1.139 1.139 1,139 1.139 1,139 1, 139 1.139
MB EST

Base Wide 7,409 0 0 0 200 200 200 382 382 382 382
Local 1,411 0 0 0 38 36 38 73 73 73 73

FOkA
Base-Wide 117,356 0 3,919 6,128 6,128 8,054 5.314 5.3.14 5,314 5.314 7,240
Local 34,179 0 1,838 1,g35 1,935 1,986 1,811 1.811 1,811 1.811 1,862

Property Tax Increment @ 0 000% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
federal & Slale Granls/Members Dues 10,132 5.735 365 224 224 224 224 224 224 224 224
Waler & Sewer H.t:serves/Bond Financing 48,130 0 612 2,488 2,358 2.462 1.685 1.685 1.188 1.188 1.188

Total Cta1h Sources $500,487 5,735 17,299 23,101 23,208 28,656 22,893 23,109 22,612 22,612 29,97.1

!.ISUi.Qf..flmilll fQQQ'.ll
tnl1ast1uctU1e (Base-wide & Local) $240,893 $560 $2,595 $17,128 $9,884 $16,507 $10.745 $10.745 $11.178 $11.178 $5.823
EDA lnlrastruclure 5,230 5,230 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Demohl1on Costs 120,000 0 0 24,000 0 0 24.000 0 0 24.000 0
FORA Operalmg Costs 29,400 1,486 1,536 1,497 1,447 1.447 1.466 1.466 1,466 1,466 1.466
F ac1ht1es ManagemenUMau•lenance 30,000 1,500 1,500 1,500 1.500 1.500 1.500 1.500 1,500 1.500 1.500
Habllal Management Costs 3,260 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163
Marketing lncenuves 1,334 0 0 220 220 894 0 0 0 0 0

Total Cash Uses $430,117 8,939 5,794 44,508 13,214 20,510 37,874 13,874 14,306 38,306 8,951

Net Cash Flow $70,370 (3,204) 11,505 (21,407) 9,995 8,146 (14,981) 9,236 8,306 (15,6941 21,021
Cumulative Cash Flow (3,204) 8,301 (13,106) (3,111) 5,035 (9,946) (711) 7,595 (8,09~1 1u22

IS~IA!. .MTA (g!!Q'.il
Cumulatt11e Private lnveslment $0 $10.565 $66.777 $131,633 $199,856 $307.194 $372.841 $438,489 $504,136 $575, 167
Debt Balances 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FORT ORD REUSE AUTHORITY 17

Fort Ord Reuse Plan Final Program EIR/Volume II Response to Comments

• EXHIBIT 9
BASE-WIDE PRO FORMA SUMMARY

leASE-WIDE PROFORMA SUMMARY 20Yr TOTAL FY06/07 FY07/08 FYOl/09 FY09/10 FY10/11 FY11/12 FY12113 FY13114 FY14/15 FY15/16

SQ!.!fil<IiS.fil E!.!llQS JQQQ.'1l
Land Sales@ 100%

lnduslriaUOfficelR&D $7,243 $386 $386 $386 $386 $386 $525 $525 $525 $525 $525
Relatl 4,308 90 90 90 90 90 503 503 503 503 503

Lodging Rooms 16,371 0 o o o 5.377 o o o 2,243 o
Ex1.s11ng Urnls 9,593 o o o 0 0 0 0 o o 0
Resldenllal

4 DU/AC Urnls 31,145 1.894 1.894 1,894 1.894 1,894 2,492 2,492 2.492 2.492 2,492
6 DU/AC Urnls 123,558 6,377 6.377 6,377 6.377 6.377 7, 174 7,174 7,174 7,174 7.174
8 DU/AC Untls 63,253 3.514 3,514 3.514 3,514 3,514 3,559 3,559 3,559 3.559 3,559
10 DU/AC Unus 3,746 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375
20 DU/AC U111ls 1,451 145 145 145 145 145 145 145 145 145 145

Sublolal land Sales $260,667 $12.780 s 12,780 $12,780 $12.780 $18, 157 $14.772 $ 14.772 $14.772 $17,016 $14,772

Sµec1al T dx & Ot!velopment fees

CSUMB 20,503 1 139 1.139 1, 139 1.139 1, 139 1. 139 1 139 1,139 1.139 1, 139
MtlcST

Base-Wu.le 7,409 382 480 480 480 480 480 769 578 578 578
Local 1,411 73 91 91 91 91 91 147 110 110 110

FORA

Base·W1Lle 117,356 4,818 4,818 4,818 4.818 6, 102 7.595 7.595 7,595 8.878 7,595
Local 34,179 1,645 1,645 1,645 1,645 1,679 1.817 1,817 1,817 1,851 1,817

[…]

lhe lolal of whleh Is amortized al $11 million per year from FY98/99 • FY2012/2013

FORT ORD REUSE AUTHORITY

FY14/U

$8,508
0

224

8,732

0

287
395
385
314

86

1,466

163

1,629

7,103
12,927

19

FY11111I

$7,386
0

224

7,610

0

287
395
385
314
86

1,466

163

1,129

1,981
11,IOI

Fort Ord Reuse Plan Final Program EIR/Volume II Response to Comments

• 'FORA PROFORMA SUMMARY 20Yr TOTAL

s.Q!JB!;~ Qff!JMQs_{OOO'sl
Land Sales @ 50'"- 1/ $46,667

Prope~y Tax lncremen1 @ 0 000% 0

Federal & Slale Gran1s/Members Dues 10,132

T o1al Cash Sources $56,798

USES OF FUMPS 1000'•1
EDA 1nfraa1ructure 6,230
FORA Operaung Costs

Plan Monitor/Update 5,133
GIP Planning/Programmmg 7,870
Ma1ket1ng 7,750
Agency MgmlJGov'I Liaison 6,227

Overhead 1,720

Sublolal f ORA Opel a ting Costs 29,400

Habitat Managemenl Costs 3,260

Total Cash Uaes $37,890

Ne1 Cash Flow $18,908

Cumul1tlve CHh Flow

EXHIBIT 10
FORA OPERATIONS PRO FORMA SUMMARY

FY96197 FY97/98 FY98/99 FY99/00 FY00/01 FY01/02 FY02/03 FY03/04

-

$0 $5.282 $16 $16 $1,699 $663 $663 $663
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5.735 365 224 224 224 224 224 224

5,735 5,647 240 240 1,923 887 887 887

5,230 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

326 326 287 287 287 292 292 292
391 391 391 391 391 395 395 395
375 425 425 375 375 385 385 385
309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309

86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86

1.486 1,536 1,497 1,447 1.447 1.466 1,466 1,466

163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163

6,879 1,699 1,660 1,610 1,610 1,629 1,629 1,629

(1,144) 3,948 (1,420) (1,370) 313 (742) (742) (742)
(1,144) 2,804 1,384 14 327 (415) (1,157) (1,191)

1/ Nel of Base-wtde demold1on. Highway 156 reserve cosls, property managemenl and markelmg mcen11ves.
1he 1o1al of which, I• amonized al $11 mollion per year from FY98/99 - FY2012i2013.

FORT ORD REUSE AUTilORIIY

FY04/05 FY05/061

$663 $3,355
0 0

224 224

887 3,579

0 0

292 292
395 395
385 385
309 309

86 86

1,466 1,466

163 163

1,629 1,&29

(742) 1.950
(2,640) (690)

Fort Ord Reuse Plan Final Program EIR/Volume II

I
Industrial/Business Park

I (sq.ft.)

R&D/Office (sq. ft.) I